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This memorandum supplcmencs the October 7, 197S memorandum of __ 
Commissioner Walsh With respect to the classtflcacion of establlshmeau 
containing coin -operated amusement devices. Ttult t":lemorandum, wbicn 
served to reconcile apparently confiiaiqi• 20ntng classificatio!l_~ Depart-

--
ment personnel, was couched in terms of "viewtng machines" in the "P!mil 
Square Area since those were the prime n~w :irc.:adc uses which had arisen 
in the City. 

Subsequent to Oaolx!r 7, 1975, howe,•er, the City Cour.dl enacted legislar.on 
which legalized "pt~ll" machines and simil:ir games which had nee been 
permitted in the City of ~ew Yorlt. During the past year, in partic-..tlar, there 
has been a sharp growth in the numbc:r of establishment whieh conaun traai • 
tional "pinball"' machines or the more recently introduced "vie!= games'' 
machines or simil3r devices. It is thus necessary to mocli!y-th~_prevtsouly · · 
established guidelines which provide that an amusement center within use 
Croup 15 shall consist cf four or more amusement devices. to brirg them -
into conformity With the require mcnts of the licensing la,v· which defines an 
amusement arcade as an establishment consis:ing of ftve or more coln­
operaced amusement devices. In. all ocher respects, Department personnel 
shall comply With the guidellr!es which h:lve been and con~1nue to be in effect • 

- - - -·--
The followin:; are the guidelines which are ap_plicabie to al:- establishments, 
wcld: include, but are not limited to, those which consist of viewing machines, 
"pinball" or "video games .. : . : 

at-~• 
1. Premises which contain ino1c. c:.a., t>ar •::!n-c;er~ed amusement de•,ices 
shall be considered amuseme~ arcades wt:h!n Use Croup 15, as sec forth 
in Section 32-24 of che Zonin• P.e~lai,;,n. · 

2. Up to four coin-operated a:r.L.9! "M:;i -::-v-:c'?~ n-.ay oe perm!tted as an 
a:cesso:-y use co uses 1.~ste'i 1-:-: U:1a ~a..:, oA \c,·r.d~ ~-cmge llquo:- stores) 

nd U G 6c f.. · • ~c __, ,.~ • ~ ,.,1 • -1' 4 n- luti a se roup , as set _rr .1 _-i ... ____ :,n .,,. - ..... ..,., c.,e ~rung n,i;;S.l on, 
and Use croups SA and 12A, as set fotth in Seuior,s 32-17 and 32-21 of the 
Zoning Resolution. 
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